CH \$65.00 86417(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM387174

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kayne Senior Credit II GP, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compass Chemical International, LLC	
Street Address:	5544 Oakdale Road SE	
City:	Smyrna	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30082	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86417671	MAYOQUEST	
Serial Number:	86417672	MAYOSPERSE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=6-9-16 Kayne Senior Credit-TM#page1.tif source=6-9-16 Kayne Senior Credit-TM#page2.tif source=6-9-16 Kayne Senior Credit-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005810 FRAME: 0182

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of

this 7th day of June, 2016, by Kayne Senior Credit II GP, LLC, as Administrative Agent

("Kayne"), in favor of Compass Chemical International, LLC, an Illinois limited liability

company, (the "Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of June 6, 2016 between

Kayne and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Kayne

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security of Trademarks dated March 4, 2015, by

Company in favor of Kayne and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

March 4, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5471/0241.

[Signature Page Follows]

7825298v1 6/5/2016 6:20 PM 7023.012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005810 FRAME: 0183

This Release shall be binding upon Kayne's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Kayne Senior Credit II GP, LLC, as Administrative Agent

3y: __*/L/*/

Name! Ken Leonard

Title: Managing Partner

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Description	Serial No	Date
MAYOQUEST	86417671	10/8/14
MAYOSPERSE	86417672	10/8/14

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

None

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005810 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 06/09/2016